DISTRICT CHAMPIONSHIP REPORT

23rd Trivandrum District Senior Baseball Championship 2024-25 Venganoor School Ground, Trivandrum.

Venue: Venganoor School Ground, Trivandrum

Dates: 30/11/2024 & 01/12/2024

The Trivandrum District Baseball Association successfully organized the 23rd Trivandrum District Senior Baseball Championship for Men and Women. The championship saw the enthusiastic participation of 120 players from 9 men's and 6 women's club teams. Matches were played on a knockout basis, showcasing remarkable talent and sportsmanship.

Inauguration:

The event was inaugurated on 30/11/2024 by Sri. Gopikrishnan, President of the Trivandrum Baseball Association. Dignitaries including Sri. Shambu K K, Sri. Rajesh, Sri. Rakesh, Sri. Murkesh, Sri. Kanagesh, and Sri. Adarsh Ramesh felicitated the players during the ceremony.

Officials Present:

Sri. A M K Nizar, Member of Trivandrum District Sports Council and Observer for the Championship, along with Sri. Shambu K K, Observer from Kerala Baseball Association, were present throughout the championship, ensuring smooth conduct and oversight.

Participation:

The event featured spirited competition among men's and women's teams.

Team Participation Men's Teams: GROUNDANCE PITCHER'S NATION PTMVHSS MARUTHOORKONAM **IOBAL CLUB** V.T.M. N.S.S. CLUB, DHANUVACHAPURAM CET PHMKMV&HSS, PANAVOOR SARKARA CLUB YANKEES TRIVANDRUM BASEBALL CLUB Women's Teams: SARKARA CLUB V.T.M. N.S.S. CLUB, DHANUVACHAPURAM YANKEES TRIVANDRUM BASEBALL CLUB TEXAS RANGERS TRIVANDRUM BASEBALL CLUB HOUSTON ASTROS TRIVANDRUM BASEBALL CLUB PHMKMV&HSS, PANAVOOR

Results Men's Teams: GROUNDANCE - 1st Position PITCHER'S NATION - 2nd Position PTMVHSS MARUTHOORKONAM - 3rd Position Women's Teams: V.T.M. N.S.S. CLUB, DHANUVACHAPURAM - 1st Position SARKARA CLUB - 2nd Position YANKEES TRIVANDRUM BASEBALL CLUB - 3rd Position Prize Distribution

The prize distribution ceremony was held on 01/12/2024. Sri. Shambu K K, Secretary of the Trivandrum Baseball Association, presented trophies and medals to the winners. A vote of thanks was delivered by Sri. Kanagesh, expressing gratitude to all contributors for making the event a grand success.

The championship highlighted the exceptional talent of players and reinforced the vibrant baseball culture in Trivandrum. Detailed fixtures, results, and rosters are appended.

Yours Faithfully,

SHAMBU K K Secretary, Trivandrum District Baseball Association Trivandrum 01/12/2024